
571562-2024 Page 1/6

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 571562-2024 - Result

Germany – Firefighting vehicles – Gemeinde Jestetten - Beschaffung Löschgruppenfahrzeug LF 
10 nach DIN 14530-5
OJ S 186/2024 24/09/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Gemeinde Jestetten, vertreten durch die Gt-service GmbH
Email: staehle@gtservice-bw.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Gemeinde Jestetten - Beschaffung Löschgruppenfahrzeug LF 10 nach DIN 14530-5
Description: Ausschreibung über die Lieferung eines Feuerwehrfahrzeuges des Typs 
Löschgruppenfahrzeug LF 10 nach DIN EN 1846, DIN SPEC 14502-1, EDIN 14502 und DIN 
14530-5
Procedure identifier: 27d9f7d9-6351-45f2-ab0a-6bc953ed0192
Internal identifier: 2024002936
Type of procedure: Restricted
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Town: Jestetten
Postcode: 79798
Country subdivision (NUTS): Waldshut (DE13A)
Country: Germany

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 550 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Fahrgestell und Aufbau sowie schnittstellenrelevante Beladungsteile
Description: Fahrgestell und Aufbau sowie schnittstellenrelevante Beladungsteile
Internal identifier: e834c2b8-477e-4ced-a0a2-7aed80611e9d

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/571562-2024
mailto:staehle@gtservice-bw.de


571562-2024 Page 2/6

5.1.3.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Estimated duration
Duration: 104 Weeks

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis
Description: Preis

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Leistungsbewertung gemäß Kriterienkatalog
Description: https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject
/60ae8a0a-2588-40e8-8d36-b90b3a889bbe/awardcriteria
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Einfache 
Richtwertmethode

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium 
Karlsruhe
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Gt-service 
GmbH
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Sonstige Beladung
Description: Sonstige Beladung
Internal identifier: ce9b9ac2-908e-4feb-804a-98fe97876b7c

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Estimated duration
Duration: 6 Months

https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject/60ae8a0a-2588-40e8-8d36-b90b3a889bbe/awardcriteria
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject/60ae8a0a-2588-40e8-8d36-b90b3a889bbe/awardcriteria


571562-2024 Page 3/6

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6. General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis
Description: Preis

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Leistungsbewertung gemäß Kriterienkatalog
Description: https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject
/60ae8a0a-2588-40e8-8d36-b90b3a889bbe/awardcriteria
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Einfache 
Richtwertmethode

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium 
Karlsruhe
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Gt-service 
GmbH
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 540 185,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Rosenbauer Deutschland GmbH
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 2024559439 - Los: 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0002 - Rosenbauer Deutschland GmbH
Date on which the winner was chosen: 17/09/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 18/09/2024

https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject/60ae8a0a-2588-40e8-8d36-b90b3a889bbe/awardcriteria
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject/60ae8a0a-2588-40e8-8d36-b90b3a889bbe/awardcriteria


571562-2024 Page 4/6

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4. Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 422 427,00 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 422 427,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Wilhelm Barth GmbH & Co. KG
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 2024559060 - Los: 2
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0001 - Wilhelm Barth GmbH & Co. KG
Date on which the winner was chosen: 17/09/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 18/09/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 117 758,00 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 117 758,00 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Gemeinde Jestetten, vertreten durch die Gt-service GmbH
Registration number: 614110fb-77e5-42b8-8ecb-fef2e82ab1ef
Postal address: Hombergstraße 2
Town: Jestetten
Postcode: 79798
Country subdivision (NUTS): Waldshut (DE13A)
Country: Germany
Contact point: rainer.wennemar
Email: staehle@gtservice-bw.de
Telephone: +49 7112257259
Internet address: https://www.jestetten.de/startseite
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002

mailto:staehle@gtservice-bw.de
https://www.jestetten.de/startseite


571562-2024 Page 5/6

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Official name: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium Karlsruhe
Registration number: 7b10dc8c-8e56-474f-bfea-155a2ac757b1
Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postcode: 76137
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Stadtkreis (DE122)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de
Telephone: +49 7219264049
Fax: +49 7219263985
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Gt-service GmbH
Registration number: 2a4eaf1e-3d06-4cec-979c-eac7cc8405bd
Postal address: Panoramastraße 31
Town: Stuttgart
Postcode: 70174
Country subdivision (NUTS): Stuttgart, Stadtkreis (DE111)
Country: Germany
Email: manz@gtservice-bw.de
Telephone: +49 7112257262
Fax: +49 7112257227
Internet address: https://www.gtservice-bw.de/
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0004
Official name: Wilhelm Barth GmbH & Co. KG
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: 35cf1da9-7575-429a-8450-ff9718b72779
Postal address: Steinbeisstraße 14
Town: Fellbach
Postcode: 70736
Country subdivision (NUTS): Rems-Murr-Kreis (DE116)
Country: Germany
Email: jm@barth-112.com
Telephone: +49 7115756014
Fax: +49 7115756039
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0002

ORG-0005
Official name: Rosenbauer Deutschland GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: b8968dd4-91e2-4460-9dd6-6d4d89add8eb
Postal address: Rudolf-Breitscheid-Straße 79
Town: Luckenwalde

mailto:vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de
mailto:manz@gtservice-bw.de
https://www.gtservice-bw.de
mailto:jm@barth-112.com


571562-2024 Page 6/6

8.1.

Postcode: 14943
Country subdivision (NUTS): Teltow-Fläming (DE40H)
Country: Germany
Email: ausschreibungen.luckenwalde@rosenbauer.com
Telephone: +49 33716905934
Fax: 033716905-73934
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0006
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 45887751-6e79-416d-9871-4891f6db5be9  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 23/09/2024 14:35:37 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 571562-2024
OJ S issue number: 186/2024
Publication date: 24/09/2024

mailto:ausschreibungen.luckenwalde@rosenbauer.com
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

